

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12303/2011

HARNAM KAUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KARNAIL SINGH (D) THR LRS AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With office report )  
WITH  
SLP(C) NO.11552/2011

Date: 19/03/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Sagar Singhal, Adv.  
Mrs. Priya Puri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Prahlad Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Legal representatives of respondent Nos. 1 and 3 have failed to file counter affidavit within the time granted by the Court.

In spite of specific directions passed on the last date, status of dasti in respect of respondent no.2 has not been filed on record nor any steps seems to have been taken.

Matter to be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary directions.

		(M.A.SAYEED)	
		REGISTRAR	

hj