

Corrected

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.8

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 5/2015, I.A. 6/2015 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 11552/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10/11/2010 in CM No. 10876-10877/2010 in RSA No. 1584/1979 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

HARNAM KAUR (D)THROUGH LRS AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KARNAIL SINGH (D)THR LRS AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(for substitution and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and office report)

Date : 25/08/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. Priya Puri,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice on I.A. Nos. 5 and 6.

(Neeta)  
Sr. P.A.

(Mala Kumari Sharma)  
Court Master

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.8

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 5/2015, I.A. 6/2015 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 11552/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10/11/2010 in CM No. 10876-10877/2010 in RSA No. 1584/1979 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

HARNAM KAUR (D) THROUGH LRS AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KARNAIL SINGH (D) THR LRS AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(for substitution and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and office report)

Date : 25/08/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Priya Puri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice on I.A. No. 5.

(Neeta)  
Sr. P.A.

(Mala Kumari Sharma)  
Court Master