

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5916/2011

HARNAM KAUR (D) THR.LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KARNAIL SINGH (D) THR.LRS.. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Only SLP(C) Nos. 5916, 12303 and 11552 of 2011 is to be listed
before Id. Registrar Court.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 12303/2011 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 11552/2011 (IV-B)

Date : 03-08-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Ranjay Kr Dubey, Adv.

Mrs. Priya Puri, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr K.K.Rotagi, Adv.

Mr S.K.Tyagi, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Jain, AOR

Mr. Ajay Kumar Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has neither taken appropriate steps in respect of respondent no.2(iv) (expired) in SLP(C) NO.5916/2011 nor cured the defects in the affidavit with proof of publication in respect of respondent nos. 2(iv) (a) to 2(iv) (b) in SLP(C) No. 12303 and 11552 of 2011, as such, registry to process the matters as per rules for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for appropriate orders.

KAPIL MEHTA
Registrar
03.08.2018

hj