

ITEM NO.1732

COURT NO.14

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5916/2011

HARNAM KAUR (D) THR.LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KARNAIL SINGH (D) THR.LRS.. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(I.A.NO.58207, 58210 & 58211 OF 2021 (APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION OF DECEASED R.NO.1(a), APPLN. FOR C/DELAY OF 607 DAYS IN FILING APPLN. FOR SUBSTITUTION AND APPLN. FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT)

IA No. 58207/2019 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 58210/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.

IA No. 58211/2019 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT)

Date : 18-07-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranjay Kr. Dubey, Adv.
Mrs. Priya Puri, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nikilesh Ramachandran, AOR
Mr. Ajay Kumar Singh, AOR
Mr. Praveen Jain, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A.Nos. 58207, 58210 & 58211 OF 2021

1. Service of show cause notice is complete on all the proposed legal representatives of the deceased respondent No. 1(a).

2. Learned counsel seeks time to file power of attorney and reply in opposition to the applications on behalf of the said

proposed legal heirs. Needful shall be done within four weeks.

3. List after the pleadings are completed in the applications.

(SONIA GULATI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(NAND KISHOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)