

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 5916/2011  
[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10-11-2010  
in CM No. 10863/2010 10-11-2010 in CM No. 10864/2010 10-11-2010 in  
RSA No. 1585/1979 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at  
Chandigarh]

HARNAM KAUR (D) THR.LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KARNAIL SINGH (D) THR.LRS.. &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 1/2011 - PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 13329/2011 (IV-B)

Date : 12-12-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANNA B. VARALE

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Priya Puri, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajay Kumar Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

1. Ms. Priya Puri, learned Advocate on Record states that despite her best efforts, she has not received any response from the petitioner(s) as such she seeks to be discharged from this matter. I.Message communicated by the learned counsel for the petitioner(s) to the petitioner(s) is taken on record.

2. We do not find any fresh vakalatnama having been filed as according to Ms. Puri, petitioner has not taken `NOC' from her till date.

3. This is a matter pending since 2011. On a number of previous occasions also no counsel appeared for the petitioner(s). It thus appears that petitioner(s) are not interested in prosecuting this matter.

4. Accordingly, the Special Leave Petitions are dismissed.

5. Pending application(s) shall stand disposed of.

(RAJNI MUKHI)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RANJANA SHAILEY)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)